

CWP No.4566 of 2015

10.12.2015 Present: Ms. Monika Shukla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anup Rattan & Mr.Romesh Verma,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.K.
Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

Issue notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy
Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the
respondents. Reply, as prayed for, be filed within
eight weeks. List on 7th April, 2016.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

December 10, 2015
(rajni/vt)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge