

CWP No. 4566 of 2015

7.4.2016 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives the same on behalf of the respondents.

Reply be filed within six weeks, with advance copy of the same to the learned Counsel for the petitioner, enabling her to file rejoinder within four weeks, thereafter.

List before the learned Single Bench having the roster on **30.06.2016**.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

April 7, 2016
(hemlata)

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**

